Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

▼

102143780

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1) Daniel H Bolton 2) Pierre Moulinie Name: _____ 3) David M. Derikart 6.28.02 Internal Address: Bayer Corporation 4) Nicanor Kohncke Patent Department Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assign nent ■ Merger Street Address: 100 Bayer Road Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_____ City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 Execution Date: 2/7/02; 2/10/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Ser al No.: 10/053,261 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40.00}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \) Name: Aron Preis ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account Patent Department 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts) City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ccpy of the original document. Karen S. Lockhart

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 013037 FRAME: 0531

07/05/2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we , 1) Daniel H, Boli	ton; 2) Pierre Moulinie; 3) David M. Derikart; and
4) Nicanor Kohncke	
of 1) 2923 Brodhead Rd., Aliquippa, PA 15001; 2) 161 Walden Way, Imperial PA 15126; 3) 101 Yost	
Drive, Tarentum, PA 15084; 4) 2250 Mary Street,	Unit 214, Pittsburgh, PA 15203
have invented certain improvements in A COMP	ATIBLE BLEND OF POLYCARBONATE WITH
VINYL (CO)POLYMERS	
described in a patent application executed by	us on
and identified in	the United States Patent Office as follows:
Serial No.:10/053,2	61
Filed: January	18, 2002
and Attorney's Docket No.: Mo-5696C/MD-00	<u>0-06-PU-C</u> ; and
WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of I of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right inventions and any and all patents to be obtained	
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our employment contracts with BAYER CORPORATION, we do hereby self, assign and transfer unto said BAYER CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereaffer made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest. We further agree, without any payment by BAYER CORPORATION, other than expenses: incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.	
SIGNED AT Pittsburgh, PA	
. t	
day of February, 200	(L.S.) 2) Leve leve (L.S.) 3) David M. Winkot
day of <u>February</u> , 20	
(L.S.) 4) Thomas John Go	
ksl/5696CAssignment	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/28/2002 REEL: 013037 FRAME: 0532